High-speed, 4-needle, Flat-bed Coverstitch Machine
BEIZSy MRy NARUBYRNISO Y

40050538

No.1476-00

REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION__________._ SRR S Qty _
I 400-52932 NEEDLE BAR EYELET ME 94TV 1
2 133-41359 ASSY PULL OFF LEVER ASSY 7° ATV - 1
3 133-41409 TENS RELEASE ADJ ECC Fy¥yavy-72ADJ ECC 1
4 133-41508 SPRING Z7° 9y 1
5 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 1=15 FAT Ry 1
6 WP-0961046-SC  WASHER 52 1
7 400-40066 THREAD TENSION ASSY AMFavyr3 7724 1
8 B2008-372-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING ANFI-Y F3-29HY eI IR (1)
9 133-40302 SHOULDER SCREW yali -2y - (1)

10 400-40094 TENSION POST SUPPORT AMFavID 2 1457724 (N

11 133-40609 THREAD LEAD IN GUIDE ALy I-N 4VE Ah (6)

12 133-41607 TENSION DISC EYELET 2 FYYavF (Ar7ALyh2 (3)

13 133-40500 TENSION DISC EYELET FyyavF 42074V 9h (D

14 400-40093 TENSION DISK SEPARATOR ADFauyyA 7724 (n

15 133-40708 SPACER IS = (6)

16 400-42362 TENSTON POST ISELM (6)

17 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK 1havyy 5 (12)

18 400-42366 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER LM FIUTH SHYT (6)

19 B3121-804-000 TENSION SPRING {hFa-3 A % (2)

20 400-42365 SPRING BUSHING N X7 9Ia (6)

21 400-42363 KNOB )7 (2)

22 131-40504 TENSION SPRING {PFIVIN R I (4)

23 400-42364 KNOB GREEN VA AR B (4)

24 400-43776 TENSION DISC EYELET 3 INPVI4_T724 (2)

25 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FAT 2y M4 L=10 2

26 400-49609 NEEDLE HEAD 60 ASSY M A60 73 1

«?} MSM-101B1000 NEEDLE SMX1014B #10S MUSMX1014B £10S 4
| £28 SM-8030350-TP  SCREW Ay M3 L=2.5 5
29 400-49382 THROAT PLATE NI{260 1

30 133-53701 MAIN FEED DOG AMY74-p b yr LW56 1

31 133-57603 DIFF_FEED DOG 5 177¢-V " y7° _LW56 1

32 400-49394 PRESSER_FOOT ASSY A$17724-D60 1

33 400-49383 PRESSER FOOT BOTTOM 17 (1

34 133-75506 PRESSER_FOOT HINGE 7 bydy-7yheyy (D

35 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW (5204 (1)

36 133-75209 PIVOT PIN bR yhE Y (1)

37 SM-8030412-TP  SCREW bA%Y° M3 L=4 (1)

38 133-77106 SPRING A7 WYy (1)

39 133-75100 P _F YIELDING SECTION P F {05 1V ¥¥ay (2)

40 133-75704 GUIDE PLATE R AN 7 L-b R (1)

41 133-75605 GUIDE_PLATE L B AN 7 V- L (1

42 SM-1850600-SP  SCREW $5313%3" M2.5 L=6 (4)

43 133-76900 PRESSER_FOOT GUIDE 7 boIy-79Mr 4N (n

44 133-77007 SCREW ArYa- (n

45 133-75407 SPRING R Z7° 0y R (1)

46 133-75308 SPRING L Z7° 9y _L (N

47 400-34355 THREAD GUIDE_PLATE ANTVHIN Y 1

48 133-40104 THREAD GUIDE AVIN I AN 1

49 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 A 337 M4 L=6 3

50 400-56782 THREAD COVER {MIn - 1

51 400-51448 LOOPER MF7724-D60 A-n° - MF7724-D60 I

52 400-52924 REAR NDL GUARD SN 1



REF,NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _______. DESCRIPTION_ _________._ v Ao A Qty _
1 133-24306 SHAFT Iy 7h 1
2 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 39 b %2 3.2X7X0.5 1
3 SM-4030655-SP  SCREW Fat 13y M3 L=6 1
4 133-27002 THD STRIKE OFF PLATE R Abyh Zp349%77° L-IR 1
5 WP-0280501-SC  WASHER M2.6 Y33 H F INI9h M2.6 1
6 SM-4850455-SP  SCREW Fa 3y 1
7 400-34359 THREAD GUIDE ATV 1
8 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 v5¥ % 3.2X7X0.5 1
9 SM-4030655-SP  SCREW A" 137" M3 L=6 1
10 133-24702 HOLDER TAKE UP EYELET VA -549797° T4y 1
11 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3P ¥ % 5.1X9,2X1.3 1
12 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 nyRITHE Ab 1
13 400-34360 NDL_THREAD TAKE UP ayhe vFve VATV 1
14 133-24900 UP LPR THREAD TAKE UP FIR =f=N =Ab9b 547797 1
15 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FA° kY M4 L=10 2
16 400-52929 THREAD GUIDE A7° bR —{b7 VI 1
17 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FA* 23y M4 L=6 2
18 400-34356 THREAD TENSION GUIDE ANTVFANIY S 1
19 400-34742 SILICON OIL TANK ASSY IVaAvRYII3 1
20 400-34366 TANK 27 (1)
21 B9213-850-000 SILICONE OIL TANK COVER, UPPER IZLYAYY 7R )]
22 PS-0150082-KH  SPRING PIN A7V ey (2)
23 B9214-850-000  HEAT REMOVING FELT AN L-%¥ 7T 1
24 ST-4040851-SN  TAPPING SCREW M4X8 Ay vy 2
25 400-34358 HOLDER ANTVILR 4 1
| 303-91601 NEEDLE THREAD EYELET MAMBT VI 4
] Z %% SM-8030350-TP  SCREW FAZY" M3 L=2.5 4
28 SM-4030855-SN  SCREW M3 L=8.0 FA* 39 M3 L=8 1
29 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 1=6 FaT 2%y M4 L=6 2
30 133-25402 THREAD GUIDE Abyh B AR 1
31 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FA x5 M4 L=6 1
32 400-34354 COVER e - 1
33 SM-1040800-SP  SCREW ¥5%3° M4 L=8 2
34 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 5% h % 3.2X7X0.5 1
35 SM-4030455-SP  SCREW FA* 233 M3 L=4 1
36 133-25600 THD STRIKE OFF PLATE Abyb ZANFLIET T V-] 1
37 400-52928 NDL THD STRIKE OFF ANFATET 1
38 400-52926 GUIDE BRACKET e Ah 7 Iy 1
39 400-52925 NDL THD STRIKE OFF PLATE ANIATRTIANT I 2
40 400-52927 NDL THD STRIKE OFF PLATE M AT IE TN T M 2
il é—»@p SM-4030655-SP  SCREW Fa 13y M3 L=6 2
42 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LI b % b Avh M3 2
4 e 43 SM-8030350-TP  SCREW AR M3 L=2.5 4
: 44 400-56758 NDL THD STRIKE OFF ANTAIRT 1
Ly SM-4030455-SP  SCREW FA* 22y M3 L=4 1
, “AB WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 LI # % 3.2X7X0.5 1

NOTE (y¥3) ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED IN THIS PARTS LIST ARE SAME AS THOSE OF
MODEL MF-7700. OTHER PARTS LIST RELATED TO THIS MODEL.
#MF-7700 SERIES(NO.1375 PARTS NO.13370002)
IOA=YY R RS OWRIEMF — 7 7 0 0 LIGETT,
COBBIMETE/S-V YR ML LTFROA—V YR MHHD T,
MF-7700YYy—X (NO.13765 &%%13370002)

JUKI %R
T182 — 8655 HAAEMTHEFM8—2 -1  Copyright © 2007 JUKI CORP

TEL. 03 - 3480 — 1111(R %K) AEONTE RN CER. WETHL
=% ¥ ERIELET,

TEL. 03 — 3480 - 2357-2358(& 4 ¥ /L 1 ) All rights reserved throughout the world.
FAX. 03 — 3430 — 4909

JUKI CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU__SHI
TOKYO 1828655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—3480-2357 . 2358
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909

Printed in China



